" DISTRICT 1
1625 N, French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone (575) 303-8161 Pax: (575) 393-0720
DISTRICT 11

811 rat St., Artesia, NM B821

Phone (575) 745—1253 Fax: (575) 748-0720
DISTRICT III :
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
Phone (505) $84—8178 Fax: (506) 334-6170

DISTRICT 1V

1228 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone (505) 476-3480 Fax: {505) 476-3482

Form C-102
Revised August 1, 2011

RECEIVED
State of New Mexico

JAN 27 2020
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

orL. consErvaTion pEMMBROCDARTES)

1226 South St. Franc1s Dr.
Santa Fe, New Mexico| 87505

to appropriate
istrict Office

ke (lked,

¥ AMENDED REPORT

[+

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

API Number

30-015-45803

Pool Code

50270

Pool Name

Penasco Draw; SA-Yeso (Assoc.)

Property Code Property Name Well Number
325892 ROSE 6H
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
328947 SPUR ENERGY PARTNERS, LLC- 3379’
Surface Location
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn FEET from the | North/South line FEET from the East/West line County
LOT L 7 19 S | 26 E 1428 NORTH 986 WEST EDDY
Bottom Hole Location If Different Krom Surface
UL or lot No. Section Township Range Lot Idn FEET from the North/South line FEET from the East/West line County
E 12 19 S |25 E 1644 NORTH 33 WEST EDDY
Dedicated Acres Joint or Infill Consolidation Code Order No.
160

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION

LAST TAKE POINT

1646" FNL & 100’ FWL

FIRST TAKE POINT

1664’ FNL & 100’ FEL

SURFACE LOCATION

Lat — N 32.578453"
Lat — N 32.677893" Lot — N 32.677888° Lot = N 32.677773° Long — W 104.426449"
RRLACT 5 R Cr BL ) gOE L
NMSPCE- ¢ 506367.7 NMSPCE= b 5064345 NMSPCE~ ¢ 5116018 " (NAD-83)
(NAD-83) (NAD-83) (NAD-83)

N 612011.4. N.: 611982.2 N.: 612037.4
E.: 5063416 E.- 511608.0 £.:5169215
(NAD 83) (NAD 83) (NAD 83)

— T T

0 | B |
3 | | | g | | |
U R TR R L‘gg’s—:%L———l—————L————
33 —~
; e b 4_ _____ L"__;_'o"'_ S.L.l | |
(u=sezy | | | Gw=s7e1 | | |
| | l |
Lot 2
| I (O |
| | | |3 | | |
| 3 i |
| | Lot 3 | |
I~ T | | T | 7
| l | |
N.: 606693.1 | | I I | I
E.: 506355.2
(NAD 83) { L ) Lot 4 | | i
. N.: 606706.9 .
st E: s1oata3

{NAD 83)

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the information
contained herein is true and complete to
the best of my knowledge and bdelief, and that
this organization either owns a working
interest or unleased mineral interest in the
land including the proposed bottomn hole
location or has a right to drill this well at
this location pursuant to o contract with an
owner of such a mm.eral or worlc'mg interest,
or to a woluni t or a
compulsory ponli'n.g order heretafore entered by

UJ\MW Hlftfu:

Slgn ure

Ryan Barber
Printed Name

rbarber@spurepllc.com
Email Address

Date

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the well location shown
on this plat was plotted from field noies of
actual surveys wmade by me or under my
supervison, and that the same is true and

correct to the Law

3000’

1000’ - 2000°
SCALE: 1” = 2000

o 4000’

WO Num.: 34262




Intent [ | AsDrilled

APl #
30-015-45803
Operator Name: Property Name: Well Number
SPUR ENERGY PARTNERS LLC ROSE 6H
Kick Off Point (KOP)
UL Section | Township | Range Lot Feet - From N/S Fleet From E/W Count.y
2 7 19S 25E 1575 NORTH |[929 WEST |EDDY
Latitude Longitude : NAD
32.678049 -104.426633 v NADS83
First Take Point (FTP)
UL Section | Township | Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W | County
H 12 198 25E 1664 NORTH [100 EAST |EDDY
Latitude Longitude NAD
32.677773 -104.429976 NAD83
Last Take Point (LTP)
UL Section | Township { Range Lot Feet From N/S Feet From E/W | County
E 12 19S 25E 1646 |NORTH [100 WEST |EDDY
Latitude Longitude NAD
32.677888 ‘ -104.446770 NAD83

Is this well the defining well for the Horizontal Spacing Unit? l::l

Is this well an infill well?

If infill is yes please provide AP! if available, Operator Name and well number for Defining well for Horizontal

Spacing Unit.

AP #

30-015-45797

Operator Name: Property Name: Well Number
SPUR ENERGY PARTNERS LLC ROSE 5H

KZ 06/29/2018




WELLBENDERS

DIRECTIONAL SERVICES '
S . n

RECEIVED
JAN 27 2020

EMNRD-OCD ARTESIA

supervise the taking of a MWD Survey from a

9000'; that the data is true, correct, complete an

the tool as set forth by Wellbenders Direction

Wellbenders Directional
hru 06/21/19 conduct or’
depth of 223" to a depth of
d within the limitations of
al Services; that ] am

authorized and qualified to make this report; that this survey was conducted

at the request of Percussion Petroleum, LL.C
30-015-45803 in Eddy County, New Mexico;

report and find that it conforms to the principle
by Wellbenders Directional Services.

Digitally signed

La rry &by ALarry Wright

Larry Wright ) Rate:
W rl g,h tﬁn 1951523 1—.(3)6'00‘

for the Rose 6H API No.
and that I have reviewed this
s and procedures as set forth

1125 Beach Airport Rd, Con
773071

PH 936-756-3225 FAX 936-

roe, Texas

756-3248




Percussion Petroleum, LLC

Eddy County, NM
Rose

#6H

OH

Design: OH

End Of Well Report

21 June, 2019




o Wellbenders
g A y ggggg%éﬁgm End Of Well Report

Percpss'ipn‘Pe‘troleum, ELC . T jwelb#eH -
Eddy Cotnty, NM . +RKB=16' @ 3395.00usft (Akita20) ‘ ;
ce T KB=16' @3395.00usft(Akita20) ~ - - .~ = ‘i
id- oo L - :
.. [Miniium Curvature ~ . - - . b
- jwebszsaL 2z . 2
~ T - o : SR s - = e = == & = o s e T _’ T ced - = )
Project . <77 sl -Eddy County, NM - . , R ] - v . I
Map System: US State Plane 1983 System Datum: Mean Sea Level
Geo Datum: North American Datum 1983
Map Zone: New Mexico Eastern Zone
Site Position: Northing: 611,332.70 ysft Latitude: 32.680563
From: Map Easting: 512,404.20 usft Longitude: -104.427371
Position Uncertainty: 0.00 usft Slot Radius: 13.200 in Grid Convergence: - -0.051 °
"W L AR , ] . A o
Well Position +N/-S 0.00 usft Northing: 610,564.80 usft Latitude: 32.678453
+E/-W 0.00 usft ) Easting: 512,687.20 usft Longitude: . -104.426449
Position Uncertainty 0.00 usft Wellhead Elevation: usft Ground Level: 3,379.00 usft

B

g 4

47,937.907781 46

Audit Notes:
Version: 1.0 Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: 0.00

T e Depth:From: (TVD).

o

S;ui':vey,.(qulboré)v . B TobivNa[ne - S “Descriptiomn o T B ) o ‘ s -

223.00 9,000.00 Survey #1 (OH) MWD+IGRF OWSG MWD + IGRF or WMM

6/21/2019 8:31:00AM Page 2 COMPASS 5000.14 Build 85



S Wellbenders
(@ sercussion End OF Well Repor
- LLc
; Perciission Petroleum, LLC . _ ahbcal:Cqbrdiﬁételﬁéfé[ghcé.; Well: #6H . J
~|Eddy County, NM -~ - o - TVD/Reférence:. Yy . [RKB=16' @ 3395.00usft (Akita 20) = g
" [Rose:-. . eference;:. RKB=16: @ 3395.00usft (Akita:20)."  °
#OH' ‘North;Reference: - . Grid. ' R .
-OH :Sqrvgy‘G'alqulagion;‘Mgthéd: . © [Minimum Cdrvature
OH ‘Database: . A WBDS_SQL 2
X U i S ~{usft), © - . . 4 T
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
223.00 0.53 91.71 223.00 1.03 -1.03 223.00 91.71 0.24
313.00 2.1 166.68 312.97 1.83 -1.84 90.00 153.85 2.26
404.00 4.13 198.03 403.84 1.15 -1.18 91.00 188.21 2.86
495.00 4.44 200.08 494.59 -1.13 1.06 91.00 199.57 0.35
586.00 6.55 206.59 585.16 : -20.74 -4.66 4.55 91.00 203.96 2.41
678.00 7.25 211.33 676.50 -30.39 -10.03 9.87 92.00 209.08 0.98
768.00 7.82 203.60 765.72 -40.85 -15.44 15.21 90.00 207.32 1.28
858.00 8.04 201.05 855.85 -52.47 -20.20 19.92 91.00 202.31 0.46
950.00 8.13 200.52 945.95 -64.43 -24.74 24.38 91.00 200.78 0.13
1,041.00 8.13 200.17 1,036.03 -76.50 -29.22 28.80 91.00 200.34 0.05
1.132.00 8.18 197.71 1,126.11 -88.71 -33.40 32,92 91.00 198.94 0.39
1,205.00 8.13 197.88 1,198.38 -98.56 -36.57 36.03 73.00 187.79 0.08
1,360.00 8.00 201.05 1,351.84 -119.06 -43.81 43.16 155.00 199.45 0.30
1,454.00 9.54 205.44 1,444.74 -132.20 -49.50 48.79 94.00 203.44 1.79
1,548.00 10.37 206.06 1,537.33 -146.84 -56.57 55.77 94.00 205.76 0.89
1,642.00 10.02 206.50 1,629.84 -161.75 -63.93 63.06 94.00 206.28 0.38
1,736.00 10.15 205.88 1,722.39 -176.53 -71.20 70.24 94.00 206.19 0.18
1,830.00 10.15 206.76 1,814.92 -191.37 -78.54 77.50 94.00 206.32 0.16
1,824.00 10.02 206.50 1 ,907.47 -206.09 -85.92 84.80 . 94.00 206.63 0.15
2,019.00 9.36 209.13 2,001.11 -220.23 -93.37 92.17 95.00 207.77 0.84
2,066.00 7.30 220.47 2,047.62 -225.84 -97.17 95.94 47.00 21410 5.59
2,113.00 6.11 227.06 2,094.28 -228.82 -100.94 99.69 47.00 223.47 3.01
2,160.00 6.95 228.56 2,140.98 -233.40 -104.90 103.63 47.00 227.86 1.82
2,207.00 7.12 235.15 2,187.64 -236.95 -109.42 108.14 47.00 231.89 1.75
2,254.00 7.38 240.51 2,234.26 - -240.10 -114.44 113.14 47.00 237.88 1.54
2,301.00 8.00 249.74 2,280.84 -242.72 -120.13 118.82 47.00 245.31 2.94

6/21/2019 8:31:00AM Page 3 COMPASS 5000.14 Build 85



g ) PERCUSSION
=4 E‘TF{ OLE UL'L\é

Wellbenders
End Of Well Report

o ‘Percussion Petroleum; L1:C +. Local br&inaﬁé‘Ref Well #6H - 4 .
|Eddy‘County, NM - TVD:Reference: -|RKB=16' @ 3395.00usft'(Akita;20)
‘IRose” s . :MD Reference:: " RKB=16"@ 3395.00usft (Akita 20) . -
Stirvey; Cal'cﬁléltk nMm ;_ IMiriimum Curvature

‘Databasé: ‘ iwebs-sar 23 g

o ‘Kii)(az'iim@li)&f . ',:’». *Wb,) P i wiDleg) e o

) . i ) ;- (usft) - -~ N : ‘(°r100ft). a
2,348.00 9.98 265.65 2,327.27 -244.16 -127.27 125.94 258.57 6.72
2,396.00 11.56 276.02 2,374.42 -243.97 -136.20 134.88 271.21 5.20
2,443.00 13.23 281.38 2,420.33 -242.42 -146.15 144.84 278.88 4.31
2,490.00 15.21 278.92 2,465.89 -240.40 -157.52 156.22 280.07 4.40
2,537.00 17.41 271.71 2,511.00 -239.23 -170.64 169.34 275.08 6.35
2,585.00 20.26 269.78 2,556.42 -239.05 -186.13 184.84 270.67 6.08
2,632.00 23.25 269.52 2,600.07 -2398.16 -203.55 202.25 269.64 6.36
2,679.00 26.02 271.10 2,642.79 -239.04 -223.14 221.84 270.35 6.06
2,726.00 28.84 271.80 2,684.50 -238.49 -244.78 243.49 271.47 6.04
2,773.00 31.65 270.92 2,725.10 -237.93 -268.44 267.15 271.34 6.05
2,820.00 34.86 269.78 2,764.40 -237.79 -294.21 292.92 270.33 6.96
2,868.00 38711 269716 2;802:98 3806 32275 321.46 269.46 6.81
2,915.00 41.05 269.60 2,839.21 -238.38 -352.69 351.39 269.39 6.28
2,962.00 43.60 270.04 2,873.95 -238.47 -384.33 383.04 269.83 5.46
3,009.00 46.59 270.04 2,907.13 -238.45 -417.62 416.32 270.04 6.36
3,056.00 49.63 269.52 2,938.50 -238.59 -452.60 451.30 269.77 6.52
3,103.00 52.70 268.99 2,967.97 -239.07 -489.21 487.90 269.25 6.59
3,149.00 56.00 268.90 2,994.78 -239.76 -526.57 525.27 268.94 7.18
3,196.00 58.20 268.99 3,020.31 -240.48 -566.03 564.72 268.95 4.68
3,243.00 59.30 268.99 3,044.69 -241.19 -606.20 604.89 268.99 2.34
3,290.00 60.57 268.72 3,068.24 -242.00 -646.87 645.55 268.85 2.75
3,336.00 61.36 268.99 3,090.56 -242.81 -687.08 685.75 268.86 1.79
3,383.00 61.98 268.81 3,112.87 -243.60 -728.44 727.11 268.80 1.36
3,429.00 60.75 269.60 3,134.91 -244.16 -768.81 767.48 269.20 3.07
3,476.00 62.24 269.78 3,157.34 -244.39 -810.11 808.78 269.69 3.18
3,524.00 67.65 269.43 3,177.66 -244 .69 -853.58 852.24 269.60 11.29
3,571.00 72.31 268.99 3,183.75 -245.30 -897.72 896.38 269.21 9.95

6/21/2019 8:31:00AM
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Wellbenders
End Of Well Report

Y Rose

“‘Percussion Petrolelim, LLG
"1 Eddy County, NM

[ - rLocaI Co- ordmate Reference: :
TVDs Reference

oA . MD Reference

7 North Reference:

- -Survey: Calculatlon’vMethod )
jDatabase ; . k

S Iwell #6H

: RKB 16' ‘@ 3395 00usft (Aklta 20)~

“{WBDS: sQL_2

RKB=16' @ 3395. OOusft (Aklta 20)"

Grid -
Mmlmum Curvature

B S

. ! " - - k:g ‘) ;

* ma U e

Sft). ‘ ) Gy - oy L |
3,618.00 75.87 268.81 3,206.63 47.00 268.90 7.58
3,665.00 79.03 269.25 3,216.84 -246.94 -988.77 987.42 47.00 269.03 6.79
3,711.00 82.02 269.87 3,224.41 -247.29 -1,034.13 1,032.78 46.00 269.56 6.63
3,804.00 88.18 270.13 3,232.35 -247.29 -1,126.75 1,125.39 93.00 270.00 6.63
3,898.00 90.11 270.13 3,233.75 -247.08 -1,220.73 1,219.38 94.00 270.13 2.05
3,992.00 91.30 270.22 3,232.60 -246.79 -1,314.72 1,313.37 94.00 270.17 1.27
4,019.00 91.56 270.48 3,231.92 -246.62 -1,341.72 1,340.36 27.00 270.35 1.36
4,113.00 91.12 270.92 3,229.72 -245.48 -1,435.68 1,434.33 94.00 270.70 0.66
4,207.00 30.11 270.83 3,228.72 -244 .04 -1,529.66 1,528.32 94.00 270.87 1.08
4,301.00 380.73 271.01 3,228.03 -242.53 -1,623.65 1,622.31 94.00 270.92 0.69
4,385.00 89.45 271.27 3,227.88 -240.66 -1,717.63 1,716.30 94.00 271.14 1.39
4,490.00 89.98 271.63 3,228.35 -238.26 -1,812.60 1,811.28 95.00 271745 0:67
4,584.00 90.81 272.15 3,227.70 -235.16 -1,906.54 1,805.24 94.00 271.89 1.04
4,679.00 89.23 271.98 3,227.67 -231.73 -2,001.48 2,000.18 95.00 272.06 1.67
4,774.00 89.41 271.89 3,228.80 -228.53 -2,096.42 2,095.15 95.00 271.93 0.21
4,868.00 87.96 271.54 3,230.95 -225.71 -2,190.35 2,189.09 94.00 271.72 1.59
4,962.00 87.87 270.04 3,234.37 -224.42 -2,284.27 2,283.03 94.00 270.79 1.60
5,057.00 88.40 268.90 3,237.47 -225.30 -2,379.22 2,377.96 95.00 269.47 1.32
5,151.00 89.71 268.81 3,239.02 -227.18 -2,473.18 2,471.92 94.00 268.85 1.40
5,244.00 90.59 268.46 3,238.77 -229.39 -2,566.16 2,564.88 93.00 268.64 1.02
5,339.00 91.52 268.37 3,237.02 -232.02 -2,661.10 2,659.81 95.00 268.42 0.98
5,433.00 90.95 269.52 3,235.00 -233.75 -2,755.06 2,753.76 94.00 268.95 1.37
5,528.00 91.43 269.60 3,233.03 -234.48 -2,850.04 2,848.73 95.00 269.56 0.51
5,622.00 90.64 270.13 3,231.33 -234.70 -2,944.02 2,942.71 94.00 269.87 1.01
5,716.00 90.95 270.39 3,230.02 -234.27 -3,038.01 3,036.70 94.00 270.26 0.43
5,811.00 89.58 270.13 3,229.58 -233.84 -3,133.01 3,13“1470 95.00 270.26 1.47
5,905.00 89.54 269.69 3,230.31 -233.99 -3,227.00 3,225.69 94.00 269.91 0.47

6/21/2019 8:31:00AM
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Wellbenders
gé‘ gg?é:g%SEION End Of Well Report

: Peﬁcuseion Petroleum, LLC . Local Co- ordmateiReference:‘ ) Well #6H -
Eddy County, NM - ; : S TVD'Reference R %o, IRKB= 16! @:3395. 00usﬁ (Aklta 20)-,'
: RC O S S . MD Reference e ’ . RKB= 16} @33‘95 OOusﬂ (Aklta 20)1‘.
e - s North-Referenice: © Do | Grid
Y ) Lo Survey Calculatlon Method v, o Mlmmum Curvature E
Database: o WBDS_SQL_Z -
5 MD ‘ 4 ! Iné :‘: Az|(az|muth), : _1TVDA s xv ) o .VNLS‘ L o v;» E/W ) A v Sec ‘, ; : e oL o ,»fv' R S & /
QSR e T T ) T cEs S Qusftye T s fusf) 0 SR 0 (us) o (usfty o8 .
5,999.00 90.07 7 269.78 3,230.63 -234.42 -3,321.00 3,319.69 94.00 0.57
6,095.00 90.68 269.87 3,230.00 -234.72 -3,417.00 3,415.68 96.00 0.64
6,189.00 89.80 269.96 3,229.60 -234.86 -3,511.00 3,509.68 94.00 0.94
6,283.00 90.15 269.96 3,229.64 -234.92 -3,605.00 3,603.67 94.00 0.37
6,377.00 90.73 270.39 3,228.92 -234.64 -3,698.99 3,697.67 94.00 270.17 0.77
6,471.00 90.07 270.83 3,228.27 -233.63 -3,792.99 3,791.67 94.00 270.61 0.84
6,566.00 90.24 270.92 3,228.01 -232.18 -3,887.97 3,886.66 95.00 270.87 0.20
6,660.00 90.86 271.01 3,227.11 -230.60 -3,981.96 3,980.65 94.00 270.96 0.67
. 6,754.00 91.47 271.27 3,225.20 -228.73 -4,075.92 4,074.62 94.00 271.14 0.71
6,849.00 . 92.04 271.71 3,222.29 -226.26 -4,170.84 4,169.55 95.00 271.49 0.76
6,943.00 91.56 270.83 3,219.33 -224.18 -4,264.77 4,263.49 94.00 271.27 1.07
7,038.00 9213 270:92 3;216:27- -222.73 -4,359.71 4,358.44 95.00 270.87 0.61
7,129.00 . 9270 270.83 3,212.44 -221.34 -4,450.62 4,449.35 91.00 270.88 0.63
7,220.00 93.49 270.66 3,207.53 -220:16 -4,541.48 4,540.22 91.00 270.75 0.89
7,310.00 92.53 270.75 3,202.80 -219.05 -4,631.34 4,630.09 90.00 270.71 1.07
7,401.00 92.88 270.57 3,198.51 -218.01 -4,722.24 4,720.99 91.00 270.66 0.43
7,492.00 92.31 270.04 3,194.39 -217.52 -4,813.14 4,811.89 91.00 270.30 0.85
7,583.00 93.01 270.04 3,190.16 -217.46 -4,904.04 4,902.79 91.00 270.04 0.77
7,675.00 92.13 270.39 3,186.04 -217.11 -4,995.95 4,9984.70 92.00 270.22 1.03
7,766.00 90.95 270.48 3,183.59 -216.42 -5,086.91 5,085.67 91.00 270.44 1.30
7,856.00 91.34 270.66 3,181.79 -215.53 -5,176.89 5,175.65 90.00 270.57 0.48
7,948.00 91.78 271.01 3,179.29 -214.19 -5,268.84 5,267.61 92.00 270.83 0.61
8,038.00 92.22 270.31 3,176.15 -213.15 -5,358.78 5,357.55 90.00 270.66 0.92
8,128.00 - 93.05 269.87 3,172.01 -213.01 -5,448.69 5,447 .45 90.00 270.09 1.04
8,220.00 91.78 270.04 3,168.13 -213.08 -5,540.60 5,539.37 92.00 269.96 1.39
8,312.00 91.60 270.39 3,165.42 -212.74 -5,632.56 5,631.33 92.00 270.22 0.43
8,404.00 92.13 270.57 3,162.43 -211.97 -5,724.51 5,723.28 92.00 270.48 0.61

6/21/2019 8:31:00AM Page 6 COMPASS 5000.14 Build 85



f?

PERCUSSION
PETROLEUM

Wellbenders
End Of Well Report

Pe'r'bussbn Petioleum; LG

.’, X Local Cos: ordlnate Reference; D

el #6H-

i _Final Station-Ciosure Distance=6322.62 /Direction= 268.21- Projection to Bit: 9000.00° MD/ 3132,07" TVD - TD: Latitude =32.677893./ Longitude = -104.446988 - TD: Y= 610367.22/X= 506367.67 _ ___

Eddy County, NM S "7 TVDReference: 7 " |RKB=16' @'3395.00usft (Akna 50) -
Rose - ? P Lo ' MD; Reference ] ] RKB=16" @ 3395 OOusft (Aklta 20)
o e e " Notth Reference:” e Grid-.
D L e - Survey Calculatron Method o Mmlmum Curvature
o 4 ' Database: . WBDS_SQL_Z
Comp o P Tine Azil(aimuth) SUMVDT T WS vl EWe ot DveSee el DLegy T
sty ) S ) usfty, (usft). (usft). (ustt), . (usft), L (1008’

8,495.00 92.26 270.75 3,158.94 -210.92 -5,815.44 5,814.21 91.00 270.66 0.24
8,586.00 92.62 271.27 3,155.07 -209.32 -5,906.34 5,905.12 91.00 271.01 0.69
8,677.00 93.05 271.63 3,150.57 -207.02 -5,997.20 5,995.99 91.00 271.45 0.62
8,768.00 93.45 271.80 3,145.41 -204.30 -6,088.01 6,086.82 91.00 271.71 0.48
8,859.00 93.01 271.63 3,140.28 -201.58 -6,178.83 6,177.64 91.00 271.71 0.52
8,930.00 93.45 271.63 3,136.28 -199.56 -6,249.68 6,248.51 71.00 271.63 0.62
9,000.00 93.45 271.63 3,132.07 -197.58 -6,319.53 6,318.37 70.00 271.63 0.00

b
8 o . Comment . g : -
9,000.00 3,132.07 -197.58 -6,319.53  Final Station Closure Distance= 6322.62 /Direction= 268.21
9,000.00 3,132.07 -197.58 -6,319.53  Projection to Bit: 9000.00' MD/ 3132.07' TVD
9,000.00 3,132.07 -197.58 -6,319.53 TD: Latitude = 32.677893 / Longitude = -104.446988 -
9,000.00 3,132.07 -197.58 -6,319.53 TD: Y=610367.22 / X= 506367.67

Checked By:

Approved By:

Date:

6/21/2019 8:31:00AM

Page 7

COMPASS 5000.14 Build 85




True Vertical Depth (200 usft/in}

West(-)/East(+) (200 usft/in)

Percussion Petroleum, LLC -6600-6400-6200-6000-5800-5600-5400-5200-5000-4800-4600-4400-4200-4000-3800-3600-3400-3200-3000-2800-2600-2400-2200-2000-1800-1600-1400-1200-1000 -800 -600 -400 -200 0 200 400 600 8OO 1000 1200 1400
Eddy County, NM S AL

Design:™

S
(uinysn goz) (+)umony(-Juinog

Name
Final Bit Proj. @ 9000' MD

™D
313207

DESIGN TARGET DETAILS M S SR i
NS +EMW  Northlng  Easting Latitude Longltude | e, g;‘_"%%:%"”wnﬁ“ . T K
10758 631053 610367.22 506367.67 32677893 -104.446388 ZENETS °§‘f East(t) (@Dusftitn), . il West(-J/East(+) (20 usftin)
* -6400-6380:6360-63 8280267601624 180-61607 I e

4 180 -160 -140 -120 -100 -80 -60 -40 -20 O 20 40
ﬂmwfsuw : g i

TOTAL CORRECTION
To convert a Magnetic Direction to a Grid Direction, Add 7.249°

WELL DETAILS: #8H

RKB=16" @ 3395.00usft (Aklta 20}
3379.00

+NLS  SELW Northing Easting Latittude Longitude
0.00 0.00 610564.80 512687.20 32,678453 ~104.426449

N

»

>
Tuysh oz TelnBngt-Tinog

ANNOTATION DETAILS

N
2

MD Inc Azl TVD  +N/-§  4EMW  VSect Departure Annotation
9000.00 9345 271.63 313207 -197.58 -6319.53 6318.37 6478.88 Final Station Closure Distance= 6322.62 /Directlon= 268.21
900000 _ 93.45_ 271.63_113207 .197.58 -6319.53 6318.37 6478.88 Projection to Bit: 9000.00' MD/ 3132.67 TVD
900000 9345 271.63 313207 .197.58 -6319.53 6318377 6478:88 I ide = 32,677893 71 Longitudy = 104446986 —————
9000.00 9345 271.63 313207 .197.58 -6319.53 6318.37 6478.88 TD: Y= 610367.22/ X= 506367.67

Gy Azimuths lo Grid North 100
M M“L"": P PROJECT DETAILS: Eddy County, NM
Vagnati Fiatd Geaseti Syatam, US St Plans 1983 320
stengi 3 priee e Datum: North American Dstum 1983
DN Angle: 60,30+ Ellipsox: GRS 1580
Vo A Zone: New Mexico Eastem Zon

ond
Mot IORES01S System Datum: Maan Sen Leval

WELLBENDERS

DIRECYIONAL SERVICES uc

Disclaimer:
Ai i Dotails, bouna
i 300 of 1 wel|

apotocal .

¢ 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800 2000 2200 2400 2600 2800 3000 3200 3400 3600 3800 4000 4200 4400 4600 4800 5000 5200 5400 5600 SB00 6000 5200 6400 6600 6800 7000 7200 7400

Design: OH (#6H/OH) Akita 20
Vertical Section 3t 270.31° (200 usftin)

Created By: Derek Stephens Date: 8:38, June 21 2019




API # 30-015-45803 County, ST Eddy, NM
Operator Spur Energy Partners, LLC Sec-Twn-Rng 7-195-25E

Field PENASCO DRAW; SA-YESO {ASSOC}) ROS E 6 H Footage 1428' FNL 986’ FWL
Spud Date i 6/12/2019 Survey

Hale Size 12-1/4"
TOC Surf
Method | circ Returns
Csg Depth 1263’
Size 9-5/8"
Weight 36#
Grade 1-55
Connections BTC
Cement surface
Haole Size 8-3/4"
T0C Surf
Method Circ Returns
Csg Depth 9000 3585'
Size 5.1/2" 7"
Weight 20ppf 32ppf
Grade L-80 L-80
Connections BTC BTC
Cement surface
PBTD 8943’
TD MD 9000"
TD TVD 3132

D\ 9-5/8"at 1263

7" at 3585'

3-1/2" tubing @ 2854’

Perforations: 3771'-8912"

5-1/2" at 9000'




